
2020 University at Albany Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-5   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (73), Opp (68)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Petrella (3), Mosall (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-36), Petrella (12-15),
Hammond (8-9), Lewis (4-5), Mosall (3-3), Jimenez (2-3), Florschutz (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Petrella, Madison .400 11-11 30 5 12 3 0 2 11 21 .700 6 1 7 0 .514 0 0 2-3 34 5 0 1.000
21 Petty, Morgan .375 11-11 32 9 12 2 1 1 9 19 .594 1 0 6 0 .351 4 0 2-3 16 6 1 .957
24 Barkevich, Kelly .290 11-10 31 4 9 2 0 2 7 17 .548 1 2 8 0 .333 2 0 1-1 39 12 2 .962
27 Phillips, Alexis .286 11-11 35 10 10 2 0 0 2 12 .343 3 0 3 0 .342 0 0 5-5 15 0 2 .882

17
Drumgole,
Lov&eacute; .257 11-11 35 7 9 1 0 0 2 10 .286 1 1 5 0 .297 0 3 2-3 19 31 2 .962

3 Mitros, Caitlyn .172 11-11 29 2 5 0 0 0 0 5 .172 2 0 9 0 .226 0 1 1-1 14 1 1 .938
2 Jimenez, Maranda .100 9-7 20 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .100 2 1 2 0 .217 0 0 1-1 3 5 0 1.000

20
Pennacchio,
Anastasia

1.00
0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

23 Falotico, Katie .533 6-6 15 2 8 3 0 1 5 14 .933 1 2 2 0 .579 1 0 0-0 41 3 0 1.000
15 Hawk, Kaycee .273 7-7 11 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 0 1 7 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
12 Lewis, Chloe .250 6-4 8 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 2 0 2 0 .400 0 1 0-0 0 4 1 .800
9 Mosall, Amanda .167 3-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
33 Ossman, Schuyler .143 5-4 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 10 6 1 .941
8 Driver, Tara .143 3-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Adams, Emma .091 7-4 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 6 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
11 Bryant, Breanna .000 5-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 4 2 .857
1 Hammond, Wendi .000 6-4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 8 1 .889
Totals .268 11-11 287 45 77 14 1 6 40 111 .387 24 8 66 0 .334 7 5 14-17 212 95 14 .956
Opponents .321 11-11 296 58 95 15 6 9 45 149 .503 36 6 36 3 .403 2 2 15-18 213 84 19 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Hammond, Wendi 3.36 2-2 6 4 2 1-0 0 25.0 34 16 12 10 15 6 3 1 .318 1 3 0 1 1
12 Lewis, Chloe 3.60 2-1 5 4 1 0-0 0 23.1 26 16 12 11 12 6 2 2 .280 0 2 0 1 0
2 Jimenez, Maranda 6.00 2-2 6 3 1 0-0 1 16.1 24 15 14 9 7 2 0 4 .364 1 0 0 0 1
4 Sheeren, Adian 8.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0 0 0
5 Florschutz, Natalie 9.69 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 8 6 4 2 1 0 2 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.56 6-5 20 11 4 1 1 70.2 95 58 46 36 36 15 6 9 .321 2 6 0 2 2
Opponents 3.25 5-6 18 11 5 0 0 71.0 77 45 33 24 66 14 1 6 .268 3 8 0 7 5



2020 University at Albany Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Falotico, Katie 44 41 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Petrella, Madison 39 34 5 0 1.000 0 12 3 .800 3 0
9 Mosall, Amanda 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
2 Jimenez, Maranda 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
15 Hawk, Kaycee 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Adams, Emma 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Barkevich, Kelly 53 39 12 2 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Drumgole, Lov&eacute; 52 19 31 2 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Petty, Morgan 23 16 6 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ossman, Schuyler 17 10 6 1 .941 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mitros, Caitlyn 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hammond, Wendi 9 0 8 1 .889 0 8 1 .889 0 0
27 Phillips, Alexis 17 15 0 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bryant, Breanna 14 8 4 2 .857 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lewis, Chloe 5 0 4 1 .800 0 4 1 .800 0 0
4 Sheeren, Adian 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Florschutz, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Pennacchio, Anastasia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Driver, Tara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 321 212 95 14 .956 14 15 3 .833 4 0
Opponents 316 213 84 19 .940 2 14 3 .824 2 0


